



Creme Caramel 6 x 100g (8 Pack)

Product Images



Use by : Keep refrigerated

Use by : Keep refrigerated

Crème Caramel

6 pots

Use by : Keep refrigerated

Use by : Keep refrigerated

Use by : Keep refrigerated

Recycling Information

Mixed Material - Not Currently Recycled: Lids.
Plastic - Check Local Recycling: Pot.

Flavoured milk dessert with caramel sauce

Ingredients: Skimmed **Milk**, **Lactose** and **Milk** Minerals, Sugar, Caramel 7% (Sugar, Water), Cream (**Milk**), Potato Starch, **Milk** Proteins, Gelling Agent: Carrageenan; Flavouring, Colour: Annatto. Suitable for vegetarians.

Allergy advice

For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

600g e (6x100g)

Nutrition Information - Pack serves 6

Nutrition typical values	per 100g
Energy	490kJ / 116kcal
Fats	1.6g
of which saturates	1.0g
Carbohydrates	23g
of which sugars	21g
Fibre	0.1g
Protein	2.3g
Salt	0.10g

Storage

Keep refrigerated.

Not suitable for home freezing.

Manufactured In France by : Novandle, 19 rue de la République, CS - 41089, 76153 Maromme Cedex.

FR
62.853.030
CE

Use by : Keep refrigerated

Additional Information

Brand

Andros

Storage

Temperature

Chilled

Ingredients

Ingredients

Skimmed **Milk Lactose** and **Milk** Minerals Sugar
Caramel 7% (Sugar, Water) Cream (**Milk**) Potato Starch
Milk Proteins Gelling Agent: Carrageenan Flavouring
Colour: Annatto

While every care has been taken to ensure this information is correct, food products are constantly being reformulated and nutrition content may change. We would therefore recommend that you do not rely solely on this information and always check product labels. This does not affect your statutory rights. We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.